
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2068
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011
STORM WATER DRAINAGE
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Nagorao Shri Dudhgaonkar Ganeshrao;Wankhede Shri Subhash Bapurao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Public Works Department (CPWD) has allowed PWD, Delhi to use the storm water drain to carry the sewer water
to main nallah in East Delhi; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the CPWD has received any representation regarding storm water drain being illegally used for sewer water in East Delhi
including I. P. Extension; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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